Notice of Determination	Appendix D		
To: Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: City of Adelanto Planning Dept. Address: 11600 Air Expressway Adelanto, CA 92301 Contact: James Hirsch Phone: 760-246-2300 ext. 11190		
County Clerk County of: San Bernardino Address: 385 N Arrowhead Ave Ste 2 San Bernardino, CA 92415	Lead Agency (if different from above): Address:		
	Contact:Phone:		
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliances Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to S	nghouse): 2022020165		
Project Title: Silver Peak Solar Project: Conditional Use			
Project Applicant: The AES Corporation, Silver Peak Eng			
Project Location (include county): City of Adelanto, San B	ernardino County		
Project Description: The proposed Project is the construction and operation of			
approximately 826 acres within the Victor Valley section San Bernardino County. Solar electricity generated by the Baldy Mesa Solar Project's approx. five-mile generation-the Southern California Edison Roadway substation. This is to advise that the City of Adelanto	ne proposed Project would be delivered by the tie and communication line that would extend to		
(Lead Agency or R	esponsible Agency)		
described project on 07/27/2022 and has made to date)	he following determinations regarding the above		
described project.			
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [were were not] made a color. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was 	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ct pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ondition of the approval of the project.		
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was			
6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the			
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and respegative Declaration, is available to the General Public a https://www.ci.adelanto.ca.us/377/CEQA-Process-Police	sponses and record of project approval, or the at:		
ignature (Public Agency):	Title: COUTAGE PEKANE		
ate: 7272022 Date Rec	eived for filing at OPR:		

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Appendix D

Stantec Consulting Services Inc. Check Date: May 17, 2022 Vendor Name: Clerk of the Board

Vendor Number: 100879

Check Number: 659934

Invoice Number Invoice Date Invoice Amount Discount Taken Amount Paid
MANCKMAY1622 16-May-22 2,598.00 0.00 2,598.00

Net Check Amount: (US Dollars)

Stantec

Bank Of America Dekalb County Atlanta, GA 061112788 64-1278 611 GA 659934

Stantec Consulting Services Inc.

DATE 0 5 1 7 2 0 2 2

PAY

******Two Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-Eight Dollars And Zero Cents

\$*****2,598.00

TO THE ORDER OF

Clerk of the Board 385 North Arrowhead Ave SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415 US Funds

To Jels and

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS A GRADIENT COLOUR BACKGROUND . INVISIBLE FLUORESCENT PATTERN UNDER CONVENIENCE FIELD XXX . SECURITY MICROPRINTING . TRUE WATERMARK

"O659934" "O61112788" 329 902 7492"

Accepted.) (Notice of (Determination (for Negative Declaration or Mitigated) (Negative Declaration that may) (affect fish and wildlife. Fish and Wildlife review needed.)	(\$50.00)	(\$2,598.00)	N/A
Notice of Determination with Environmental Impact Report. Fish and Wildlife review needed.	\$50.00	\$3,589.25	N/A

If paying by check please make checks payable to: "CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS"

Our office <u>does not</u> currently accept credit card payments.

Thank you!